Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

PAM FRISELLA

For Her Years of Service to the City of Foster City

WHEREAS, PAM FRISELLA joined the City Council in November 2005, was elected to two four-year terms, and served as Mayor in 2008, and has dedicated over 20 years of service to the community; and

WHEREAS, PAM FRISELLA has made countless contributions to promote recreation through eight years of coaching Little League, five years on the AYSO Board of Directors, serving as the Chairperson of the Citizen's Committee for Development and Construction of Sea Cloud Park and the Chairperson for the committee to reconstruct Serra High School's Baseball Field and rename it Danny Frisella Memorial Field, serving on the Parks and Recreation Committee, and ultimately being inducted into the Sports Wall of Fame at Sea Cloud Park in 2005; and

WHEREAS, PAM FRISELLA has been a dedicated volunteer with Samaritan House for nearly 20 years, serving on the Board of Directors and as Community Outreach and Volunteer Coordinator, and being named Volunteer of the Year in 1995 and 1999 for her work with Samaritan House and Safe Harbor Homeless Shelter; and

WHEREAS, PAM FRISELLA has been an active member of the Foster City Chamber of Commerce as Ambassador and the Rotary Club of Foster City, currently serving on the Board of Directors as International Chairperson for the club; and

WHEREAS, PAM FRISELLA has made countless contributions while serving on the City Council and will continue to make a significant impact on her community, both in Foster City and San Mateo County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends PAM FRISELLA for her years of dedication and service to the residents of Foster City and San Mateo County.

Dated: November 18, 2013

SUPERVISORS:	
	DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
act.	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors